

6 SC 316/2025

STATE Vs. KRISHAN KUMAR SINGH

FIR No. 171/2025

PS Neb Sarai

Under Section--103(1) of Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023 (BNS)

CNR-DLST01-010525-2025

11.03.2026

Present: None for State.

Mr. Kedar Yadav and Ms. Sanya Verma, Advocates
for the accused.

Accused Krishan Kumar Singh produced from J/c.

1. PW Rahul, Aakash Shokeen and HC Rakesh are present. However, they are discharged unexamined for today as the learned Addl. Public Prosecutor (APP) is on leave today and per information the substitute APP shall resume duty in the afternoon.
2. PW Rahul, Aakash Shokeen and HC Rakesh are bound down for the date already fixed i.e., **13.03.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/11.03.2026

nk