

7 SC 316/2025

STATE Vs. KRISHAN KUMAR SINGH

FIR No. 171/2025

PS Neb Sarai

Under Section-103(1) of Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023 (BNS)

CNR-DLST01-010525-2025

10.04.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Kedar Yadav and Ms. Sanya Verma, Advocates for accused.

Accused/UTP Krishan Kumar Singh produced from J/c.

1. Summons issued to HC Rakesh (PW11) received back with the report *vide* GD No. 25A dated 08.04.2026 Cyber Police Station (South) that HC Rakesh is on medical rest for five days. Summons stand served upon MHC(M) PS Neb Sarai. Service reports are taken on record.

2. In view of the aforesaid service reports, matter is re-notified for PE on **01.06.2026, 02.06.2026 and 03.06.2026.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/10.04.2026

nk