

12 SC 316/2025

STATE Vs. KRISHAN KUMAR SINGH

171/2025

(Neb Sarai)

U/S – 103(1) of Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023 (BNS)

CNR-DLST01-010525-2025

01.06.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Kedar Yadav, Advocate for the accused Krishan Kumar Singh.

Accused/UTP Krishan Kumar Singh produced from Rohini Jail No. 10, PID No. 1227226.

PW-11 HC Rakesh No. 1624 SD, PS- Neb Sarai, New Delhi is present.

1. PW-11 HC Rakesh recalled for further examination-in-chief after 28.03.2026. He is examined and partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred as it is lunch time. The testimony of PW-11 was read over to him in compliance with Section 278 CrPC.

2. Issue fresh summons to PW Dr. Vishwajeet Santra, JFAC, (Chemistry), Ms. Banita Rawat, Senior Scientific Assistant (Biology), concerned IO and MHC (M) with case property for 03.06.2026.

3. To come up for P.E. on the date already fixed i.e. **02.06.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/01.06.2026

EB