

6 SC 316/2025

STATE Vs. KRISHAN KUMAR SINGH

FIR No. 171/2025

PS Neb Sarai

U/S-103(1) of Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023 (BNS)

CNR-DLST01-010525-2025

05.08.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Ms. Anvita Mishra, Advocate for accused through VC.

1. Summons served upon Om Shankar alias Uma Shankar, Akash Shokeen, Insp. Rakesh Kumar and MHC (M), PS Neb Sarai.

2. Matter be kept back for appearance of counsel for accused and summoned witnesses.

At 1305Hrs.

Present: As above.

Accused/UTP Krishan Kumar Singh produced from

Rohini Jail No. 10, PID No. 1227226.

3. Testimony of witnesses is being recorded in ***Item No. 4 and 5 titled as State v. Dharmender SC No. 501/2022 and State v. Ganesh Kumar C No. 82/2023*** and in the post-lunch session undersigned has to rush to Tis Hazari Court for attending a meeting.

4. Accordingly, PWs – Om Shankar alias Uma Shankar and Akash Shokeen have to return unexamined. Let the diet money be paid to them as per rules.

5. Issue fresh summons to PWs Om Shankar alias Uma Shankar for **date already fixed i.e., 06.08.2026.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/05.08.2026

nk