

10 SC 316/2025

STATE Vs. KRISHAN KUMAR SINGH

FIR No. 171/2025

PS Neb Sarai

U/S-103(1) of Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023 (BNS)

CNR-DLST01-010525-2025

06.08.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused/UTP Krishan Kumar Singh not produced from J/c.

1. PW-1, Om Shankar alias Uma Shankar is present.
2. Summons stand served upon Ms. Bharti, Shri Dhana Thakur and Ms. Srishti Singh, Senior Scientific Assistant. Service reports are taken on record.
3. Matter be kept back for appearance of accused/UTP.

At 1044 Hrs.

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Kedar Yadav and Mr. Rahul Yadav, Advocates for the accused.

Accused/UTP Krishan Kumar Singh produced from Rohini Jail No. 10, PID No. 1227226.

Ms. Bharti and Srishti Singh, Scientific Assistant, FSL are present.

PW Dhana Thakur and PW Uma Shakar are present.

4. PW Bharti is present for recording of her testimony but she has not brought photographs of the crime scene therefore, she is discharged unexamined today.

From 1048 Hrs. to 1127 Hrs. & 1128 Hrs to 1232 Hrs

5. PW-12 Om Shankar alias Uma Shankar and PW-13 Ms. Sristi Singh, Senior Scientific Assistant Reporting Officer, FSL, Rohini examined, cross-examined and discharged. The testimony has been read over to both the witnesses in compliance with Section 278 CrPC. Diet money be paid to both the witnesses as per rules.

6. To come up for **P.E. on date already fixed i.e., 07.08.2026.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/06.08.2026

nk